
COURTORDERN0.~20_1~7_-___ t:;~Q_\ ______ -0~7--1~7 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF COLLIN 

Subject: Amendment No. 2, Personal Services Agreement, Jennifer Smith - 296tti District Court 

On July 17, 2017, the Commissioners Court of Collin County, Texas, met in regular session 
with the following members present and participating, to wit: 

Keith Self 
Susan Fletcher 
Cheryl Williams 
Chris Hill Not Present 
Duncan Webb 

County Judge, Presiding 
Commissioner, Precinct 1 
Commissioner, Precinct 2 
Commissioner, Precinct 3 
Commissioner, Precinct 4 

During such session the court considered a request for approval of Amendment No. 2 to the 
Personal Services Agreement with Jennifer Smith. 

Thereupon, a motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court for 
approval of Amendment No. 2 to the Personal Services Agreement with Jennifer Smith for a 
Program Manager to oversee and administer the Veterans Court Program to include various 
changes to the scope of services, increase the annual contract amount to $73,000, extend the 
contract through and including June 30, 2018 and further authorize the Purchasing Agent to 
finalize and execute same. Same is hereby approved in accordance with the attached 
documentation. 

Cheryl 

\\ccdata01\Commissioner Courtlshepherdge\1Word Data\Court 2017\COURT ORDERS\07-17-17 Court\Signed\43354 - No. 2-Personal Services Agreement - Jennifer Smith 07ffdoc 


